10% of Order 
value 

Form of 
Security and To 
whom to be 
addressed 

Performance Security shall be in 
the form of Bank Guarantee issued 
by a Commercial Bank doing 
government business in the 
prescribed form in favour of the 
purchaser 

EMD Rs.7,30,44,000/- 
(Rupees Seven 
Crore Thirty 
Lakh and Forty 
Four Thousand 
only) 

EMD to whom 
to be 
addressed 

in favour of DDO, O/o DGM, IMD, 
New Delhi. 

11.0 Addi$onal Clauses 
Clause Descrip$on 
Integrity Pact to 
be Signed and 
Submieed along 
with bid ITB-
clause 9.2.1 

Yes Independent 
External 
Monitor, Name